o
-9
[=]
14
2
-
<
n

Rule 2.47 Form 2.24B(CH)
The Insolvency Act 1986
Administrator’s progress report
Name of Company Company number
R M Properties Il Limited 04313573
In the Court case number
High Court of Justice, Chancery Division, 6546 of 2013
Companies Court
{full name of court)
(a) Insert full We (a)
name(s) and Trevor P O'Sullivan David J Dunckiey
address(es) of Grant Thornton UK LLP Grant Thornion UK LLP
administrator(s) 30 Finsbury Square 30 Finsbury Square
London London
EC2P 2YU EC2P 2YU

administrators of the above company attach a progress repaort for the penod

From

To

(b) insert date (b) 19 July 2016

(b) 18 January 2017

Signed

Dated

P -

Joint Administrator

31 January 2017

Contact Details

You do not have to give any contact
information i the box opposite but if
you do, it will help Companies House to
contact you If there 1s a query on the
form

The contact infarmation that you give
will be visible to searchers of the

public record

Trevor P O'Sullivan
Grant Thornton UK LLP

30 Finsbury Square
London
EC2P 2YU
020 7184 4300
DX Number DX Exchange

(e

04/02/2017 #252

COMPANIES HOUSE

When you have completed and signed this form, please send it to the
Regsstrar of Companies at -
Companies House, Crawn Way, Cardiff CF14 3UZ DX 33050 Cardiff

Software Supplied by Turnkey Computer Technology Limited, Glasgow, Scotland




@ Grant Thornton

13

Qur Ref TOS/M)D/KLM/EZF/RO1074/

To the creditors

Recovery and Reorgamsation

Grant Thormton UK LLP
4 Hardman Square
2 Spinrngfields
31 Janvary 2017 Manchesier M3 3EB
T +44 (0)161 953 6300

Dear Surs F +44 (0)161 953 6317 |
grarthormion.co.uk

R M Properties | Limited, R M Properties 1l Limited and Gulldale
Limited - All in Administration (together the Companies)

High Court of Justice, Chancery Division, Companies Court

Case Numbers 6547 and 6546 of 2013 and 790 of 2014

Introduction

Followmng my appomtmnent with David Dunckley as jont admunsseraror of

R M Properties I Limited and R M Properues II Linuted by Capita Asset Services (London)
Lumuted (Capira), debe servicer for a qualifying floating charge holder, on 20 September 2013
and my appowmtment with David Dunckley as jowt admumstrator of Gulldale Limited by
Capira, debt service prowvider for a qualifying floating charge holder, on 6 March 2014, I now
report on the progress of the admunistranons to 18 January 2017 and actach

¢ Appendix A, Forms 2 24B, together with an account of our receipts and payments for the
period from 19 July 2016 to 18 January 2017 and also for the whole of the admunustranons
to date

» Appendix B, a statement of the remuneration charged by the joint admumstrators in the
period 19 July 2016 to 18 January 2017 and a statement of expenses mcurred in the penod

s Appendix C, an analysis of our nme costs as required by Statement of Insolvency
Practce 9

e Appendix D, an extract from the Insolvency Rules 1986 relating to ereditors’ nights to
request addinonal informanon from the adrmumistrator (Rule 2 48A)

s Appendix E, an extract from the Insolvency Rules 1986 relating to creditors’ nghts to
challenge the 2dmumstrator's remuneration or expenses, If excessive (Rute 2 109)

Please note that we are both authorised by the Insolvency Pracunioners Associanon to act as
insolvency practutioners We are bound by the Insolvency Code of Ethics when carrymng out
all professional work relating to an msolvency appointment

In accordance with paragraph 100(2) of Schedule B1 to the Insolvency Act 1986, the
funcuons of the admumstrarors are to be exercised by any or all of them



22

23

33

34

35

Statutory information
The companues stattory detals are as follows

R M Properues I R M Properues 11 Gulldale Limited

Larmuted Limuted

Registered number 04313532 04313573 098900C

Registered office c¢/o Grant Thornton c¢/o Grant Thornton ¢/o Grant Thornton
UK LLP UK LLP (Isle of Man) Limuted
4 Hardman Square 4 Hardman Square Third Floor
Spinmingfietds Spinnungfieids Exchange House
Manchester Manchester 54-58 Athol Street
M3 3EB M3 3EB Douglas

Isle of Man

The admumstranons constitute "main proceedings” undes the EC Regulatory on Insolvency
Proceedings

Thus report should be read in conjunction with my previous progress report dated
17 August 2016

Progress report

The objecuves of the admimstrations (as explained in the jomt admmstrators' statement of
proposals issued on 14 November 2013 and 24 Apnl 2014 respecuvely) reman to produce a
better result for the Companes’ creditors as a whole than would be likely if the Companues
were wound up without first being 1n adminustratton and of realising assets for the benefit of
secured and preferennal creditors

The Companes' pamary assets were the beneficial and legal ownershups of five long
leasehold ntles (the Leases) that consutute the long leasehold interest in the properues on the
site known as Royal Mint Court, Tower Hill, London, EC3N (the Site)

As previously reported, Capita, 1n its role as debt servicer, sold the debt owned by
Equinox (Eclipse 2006-1) ple ("Equinox™), secuzed by a fixed and floating charge over the
assers of the Companues, to LRC UK Loan Acquisiton Limited ("LRC") on 9 July 2014

On 31 March 2015 the benefical and legal ownerships of the Leases were sold to

RMC LH Co Lirmuted ("RMC"™) RMC 1s a joint venture owned by LRC and the owner of the
freehold interest, DV4 Propertes RMC Co Limited The considerauon for this sale was
£50,000,000

As previously advised the oaly asset remauung 1s the VAT that may be recovered from
HMRC In the period we have recerved a VAT refund of £343,912 as shown 1n the recetpts
and payments account for Gulldale



36

37

38

42

43

44

45

46

47

As a paragraph 52(1)(b) statement has been made, the Joint Admuustrators wall seek their
discharge from lability by unanumous approval of the secured creditors or where there are
funds for the preferenual creditors, approval from both the secured creditors and 50%
approval by value of the preferennal ereditors who respond  The Joint Admunustrators are
not aware of any preferental creditors at the stage

The Joint Admunustrators will seek to be discharged from lLability 1n accordance with
paragraph 98 of Schedule B1 to the Insolvency Act 1986 with effect from 14 days after they
send their final progress report to crediors

Please note that I am 1n the process of finalising the costs of the adrmumstrations 1n order to
cease to act as joint admimstrator over the Companies

Joint administrators’' remuneration and expenses

As previously reported and i accordance wath paragraph 52(1)(b) of Schedule B1 to the
Insolvency Act 1986, I am of the opimon that the Compantes have wsufficient property to
enable a distribunon to be made to unsecured creditors other than by virtue of Section 176A
of the Insolvency Act 1986 (prescnbed part)

The joint administrators’ remuneranon has been fixed by agreement with the secured
creditors on a nme cost basss

Our time costs te date are shown in the SIP 9 tables attached at Appendix C and are
summarised as follows

Tume costs Total time costs Fees
mcurred incutred to date drawn

n the penod
Company £ £ £
R M Propernes I Luruted 9679 837,334 793,058
R M Properues I Linited 1,677 770,507 744 609
Gulldale Limted 20,234 311,528 363,870

A proportion of the joint administrators' fees and expenses were paud directly by the
Recervers from funds they had received

Time costs incurred m the pericd but not drawn as temuneration to date are disclosed in
Appendix B

In addition, I have further expenses to take in due course as set out in Appendix B

Background information regarding the fees of admirustrators can be found at

https //www r3 org uk/media/documents/publications /professional/ Guide_to_Administrat
ors_Fees_Nov2011 pdf Alternatively, we wall supply this informauon by post on request
Time 15 charged 1n 6 mpute units



Contact
If you have any quenies please conract my colleague, Heather Thomson on 0161 214 6369

Yours faithfully
for and on behalf of R M Properues I Limited

/;c'ﬁ.ciﬁl&

Trevor P O'Suliivan
Jount Admurustracor

The affarrs, business and property of R M Properucs I Lumtted are being managed by
Trevor P O'Sullivan and Dawid Dunckley, appointed as jount adnmunstrators on
20 September 2013

Enc



Note

R M Properties I Limited - 1n administration
Summary of receipts and payments
from 20 September 2013 to 18 January 2017

Statement
of Affairs

£

Receipts

Bank Interest

Misc Fixed Receipts

Transfer from Gulldale Limited
HMRC - Fixed VAT recewved/pad

Payments

Admimserators Fees
Admumstrators Expenses
Professional Fees

Legal Fees

Agents/Valuers Fees

Other Property Expenses
Insurance

Bank Charges

Chargeholder (1)

Transfer w R M Properues 1T Liuruted
Fixed Ch VAT on Purchases

Net Receipts/ (Payments)

Made up as follows

Fixed Current Account NIB 24 10 14
Fixed LRC Account NIB 26 02 16

Appendix A

From From

20/0%/2013 19/07 /2016

to to
18/07 /2016 18/01/2017 Total
£ £ £
52073 000 52073
5,564 34 000 5,564 34
1,931,523 00 (71,31517) 1,860,207 83
73401523 52300 734,538 23
2,671,623 30 (70,792.17) 2,600,831.13
664,93373 000 664,933 73
1,095.41 000 1,095 41
66,540 08 000 66,540 08
145,526 86 261500 148,141 86
650,086 66 000 650,086 66
36,183 12 000 36,183 12
2,658 90 000 2,658 90
47490 58 50 53340
134,000 00 000 134,000 00
162,098 92 000 162,098 92
73401523 523 00 734,538 23
2,597,613 81 3,196 50 2,600,810.31
74,009 49 (73,938.67) 20 82
27,587 57 {27,566 73) 20 82
46,421 92 (46,421 92) 000
74,009 49 (73,988 67) 20.82




Note

R M Properties IT Limited - in administration

Summary of receipts and payments
from 20 September 2013 to 18 January 2017

Recelpts
Bank Interest
Transfer from Gulildale Lumuted

Transfer from R M Properties I Limsted

HMRC - Fixed VAT received/pad

Paymeants

Adminiserators Fees
Adrunistrators Expenses
Professional Fees

Legal Fees

Agents/Valuers Fees

Other Property Expenses
Insurance

Bank Charges

Fixed Ch VAT on Purchases

Net Receipts/ (Payments)

Made up as follows

Fixed Current Account NIB 24 04 15
Fixed LRC Account - NIB 29 04 15

Appendix A

From From

20/09/2013 19/07 /2016

to o
18/07/2016 18/01/2017 Total
£ £ £
63 49 000 6349
1,154,560 36 (561 97) 1,154,028 39
162,098 92 000 162,098 92
261,078 45 000 261,078 45
1,577,831 22 (561.97) 1,577,269 25
640,917 30 000 640917 30
210 87 000 21087
44,065 0D 000 44,0065 00
13,000 00 000 13,000 00
593,427 87 000 593,427 87
10,315 07 000 10,315 07
13,928 68 000 13,928 68
246 69 58 50 30519
261,078 45 000 261,078 45
1,577,189 93 58 50 1,577,248.43
641 29 (620 47) 20.82
39078 {369 96) 2082
250 51 (250 51) 000
641.29 {620 47) 20.82




Gulldale Limited - in administration
Summary of receipts and payments
from 6 March 2014 to 18 January 2017

Receipts

Miscellaneous Income

Funds Held By CBRE

Book Debts

Bank Interest

VAT Refunds

Transfer of Funds from CBRE
Transfer of funds from Capita Asset Serv
Dilapidauons

Cash at Bank

Bank/ISA InterestGross

HMRC - VAT recerved /pad
HMRC - Fixed VAT recerved /paid

Payments

Admunstrators Fees

Admumstrators Expenses
Professional Fees

Legal Fees

Other Property Expenses

Insurance

Bank Charges

Chargeholder (1)

Transfer to R M Properues I Luruted
Transfer to R M Properues IT Limited
BLP Client account

Admunstrators Fees

Adrmunstrators Expenses

Statutory Adverusing

Bank Charges

Vat on Purchases

Fixed Charge VAT on Purchases

Net Receipts/ (Payments)

Statement

of Affairs
£

Appendix A

From From

06/03/2014 19/07/2016

to to
18/07/2016 18/01/2017 Total
£ £ £
000 4,181 52 4,181 52
1,935,91528 000 1,935,915 28
265,24818 000 265,248 18
370371 000 3,703 71
000 343911 74 343,911 74
1,107,780 35 000 1,107,780 35
3,767,418 84 000 3,767,418 84
443,645 98 000 443,645 98
100,983 98 000 100,983 98
33012 0 00 33012
1692 000 16 92
378,555 47 000 378,555 47
8,003,598 83 348,093 26 8,351,692 09
238,624 73 68,736 50 307,361 23
287 48 45 85 33333
35,000 00 23,486 50 58,486 50
1,314,477 89 1,405 00 1,315,882 89
16,996 84 000 16,996 84
38000 000 38000
37820 92 44 470 64
505,624 69 237,37292 742,997 61
1,931,523 01 (71,315 17) 1,860,207 84
1,154,590 35 (561 97) 1,154,028 38
2,277,56275 000 2,277,562 75
100,911 13 000 100,911 13
560 000 560
84 60 000 84 60
25993 5300 31293
1692 000 16 92
378,555 47 000 378,555 47
7,955,279 59 259,315.07 8,214,594.66
48,319 24 88,778.19 137,097.43




Page 2 of 2

Gulldale Limited - 1n administration
Summary of receipts and payments
from 6 March 2014 to 18 January 2017

Appendix A

From From

06/03/2014 19/07/2016

Statement to to
of Affairs 18/07 /2016 18/01/2017 Total
£ £ £ £

Made up as follows

Fixed Current Account NIB 09 03 16 1,927 51 28,437 29 30,364 80
Fixed LRC Account NIB 26 02 16 46,338 89 60,393 90 106,732 79
Floating Current Account NIB 24 02 16 5284 {53 00) (016)
48,319.24 88,778.19 137,097 43

IPS SQL Ver 201001

19 January 2017 1518



B Remuneration charged and expenses incurtred by

the joint administrators in the petiod

R M Properties I Limited — In Administration

Trading expenses
Joint admurustrators' fees
Time costs*

Expenses?

Professional fees

Hiberno-Saxon Management

LLP

Stonework & Resrorabon Lid
Liam Colgan

Sawlls (UK) Lamuted

Legal fees

Paul Hastungs LLP**
Dechert LLP

Berwin Leighton Passner LLP
Agents/valuers

Sawills (UK) Limyted
Insurance

JLT

Rewview of insurance policies

Chatged/incurred
in penod 19/07 /2016
to 18/01/2017

9,679

2,615

0

Cumulaave
chatged/incusred
to 18/01/2017

837,334

1,320

2,675

6,668
12,500

56,365

4,159

2,615

650,087

2,659

7,500

Of which paid
to 18/01/2017

£
793,058

1,095

2,675

6,668
12,500

56,365

4,159

2,615

650,087

2,659

7,500

* Admurustrators' fees of £97,670 and expenses of £201 were pad directly by the Recavers
** Costs charged to Guildale Lunted- In Admunsstration



B Remuneration charged and expenses incurred by

the joint administrators in the period
R M Properties IT Limited — In Administration

Trading expenses.

Jomnt admuustrators' fees

Tune costs
Expenses

Professional fees-

Hiberno-Saxon
Management LLP

Greycoat RMC LLP
Savills (UK) Limuted
Legal fees

Paul Hasungs LLP**
Agents/valuets;
Savills (UK) Lunuted
Insurance

JLT

Review of insurance
pobaies

Charged/incurred
1n penod 19/07/2016
10 18 /01/2017

1677

0

0

Cumuliative

charged /incurred
to 18/01/2017

£

770,507

339

2,675

13,000

33,890

593,427 87

13,929

7,500

Of which pard
to 18/01/2017

744,609

211

2,675

13,000

33,890

593,427 87

13,929

7,500

* Admumstrators’ fees of £89,744 and expenses of £128 were paid directly by the Recesvers
** Costs charged to Gulldale Limited- In Adminsstranion



B Remuneration charged and expenses incurred by
the joint administrators in the petiod
Gulldale Limited — In Administration

Charged/incurred” | Cumulanve Of which paird
n peniod 19/07/2016 | charged/mcurred 10 18/01/2017
to 18/01/2017 to 18 /01/2017
Trading expenses: £ £ £
Jomt admumistrators' fees 20,234 311,528 363,870
Time costs
Expenses 46 333 333
Professional fees
Fulerum Larmted 0 2,000 2,000
Greycoat RMC LLP 0 8,000 8,000
Philip Saunders 0 30,000 30,000
Savills (UK) Limuted 23,487 58,487 58,487
Legal fees
Appleby Linuted 1,405 67,603 67,603
Dechert LLP 0 6,336 6,336
Paul Hastings LLP 0 1,190,006 1,190,006
Insurance
T 0 0 0
HSB Engineenng 0 380 380
Insurance Services Lunuted




C SIP 9 information

Introduction
The following informauon 15 provided m connection with the admunistrator’s remuneration
and disbursements 10 accordance with SIP 9

Explanation of Grant Thornton UK LLP charging and disbursement recovery policies

Time costs

All partners and staff are charged out at hourly rates appropnate to their grade, as shown on
the attached schedule Details of the hourly charge-out rates are made avatable to creditors
or commurtees at the me of fixung the basts of our fees  Support sraff (te secretanies, cashiers
and filing clerks) are charged to the case for the tune they work on 1t

From From

01/07/13  01/07/14

to date

£ £

Partners up to 600 740
Managers up to 455 470
Admunistrators up to 320 345
Assistants and support staff up to 220 230

Disbursements
Out of pocket expenses are charged at cost and nuleage 15 charged at seandard rates VAT s
added 1o disbursement chazges as necessary



8S0'E6L F © (AwLL) 23ep 03 PI||Iq 5934 [e30L

69 bIP 0Z vLE'Les 29 986°1 ereL9'ee 90 9%} 99 £89'FL 99 89 9Z GIC'L99 0L 9EE'L 99 24L'Z¥Z |9 SPT 1oL
S5 pZC 00 045'¢ Qo Lt 00 045'€ 0oLk Buypeay
a7 86¢ §C pre'es 00 6bL 05 58 oL8 oS TLL'E 5101 ST 1C0 ¥ sz 2t oo EEL'LL 054} uopexey
61988y
86 19% $Z 626 609 £0 02"} 00 +06 € R4 SL 08 80 € 05 599'¥tt |06 LE6 00 55¢'061 00 56¢ J0 uopBs|EaY
9F Gpp Or90LS 1821 0§ 041 oLl 05 L8P 5 g5 1 ores gl sucjsuay
g 22C 00 0452 05¢£2 000802 059 00 06¢°5 00 LE suopebisaay)
pouad smeiy
Ll 82Z¢ 00 02€'v€ SLv0l 62T L98'F 0z 0¢ 00 69 0t SLE0L'6L [ 00 0EL'0L 5L 64 UOYPIID
Bujuue|q pue
9/ 02¢ 0F pbE'al L a5 +9¢ (G 41:24] a9 ig 0c 206 8 £5 8¢ 52128 #9 08 16} 52 1LD¥'0F 68 26 FLALT T
a9y
Apy Bay 3 SIH 3 sy 3 8IH 3 IH 3 4
meL FLOTR T QA[IN23X3 B 13fauepy Jauped

210Z/10/18) 01 €£102/60/0Z pouad uongesuesy

SISATVNY LSOO SIIL 6 IS - £20L0Z0EY - UONENSILIWPY U] - Pajiwr | saiuadosd W o




86 YO

00 649'6

06 €2

00

00

(LAY

008z’

09 91

00

oo

0d

00

00 0av

00 o0

00l

00

00

00

09 T2t

00rsvy

002

00

18 69T

00 6v5's

ajey
(AU Bay

3

&H

00 ¥91

09

09 26

995 ¢

09 Z69'8

9L 81

0S8t L

0551

¢ 09t

0ol

00 0Zv

00 S¢e

Q0 +8L

9l

05

3

WH

0% 205

S0¢

05 289

8rY

3

850°c6Z 3 (2wLl) 23ep 03 pa(liq 533 |PIO0L

1ejeL

woypa?
paunaosun

Supay

g5au|snq
FLETL

ox
13u)} dim pue
%2015 sja8TY
10 uopEs|EaYy

(Aued pupyy pue
Bujsed) dgH 19u))
23 BaA|9 Yo
weyd Ausdosg
s198%y

J0 uopjes|jeay

s1095€
1[YO sResTY
30 uopes|eay

03qeq
988y
Jo uonesyjeay

0y pasa
|epuaiagary

atosusy

LYA BUR AYd
jeBe

srOpUp
uo spodas pug
suopuEisaau]

pouad snyen

xeL
uvoriodion

{Bujpodas

yueq |au)}
ssapjoyebaeys

{Bujpodas
Araynes auy)
Bujuueld pue
uonensuwpyY

3 UH

1oy

10180 S| upwpY

ELULED ]

“sofiguey

T iauped

210Z/10/8F 0191L0Z/20/61 Pouad uondesuel |

SISATVNY 1502 JWIL 6 dIS - ¥£0L0Z0EY - UONEASIVIWPY U] - pajiwiT | Sigadosd W o




609'vp¢ ¢ (i) 93ep 03 PajjIq S30) |EI0L

9 €24 09 909°04L 9L 849} a3 £69'aL 4191 9Z vt agir 08 0p5'0Z9 00 $52') O £Z6'6bT tLZov eel
s #2¢ 00 048’ 00 L C00i5¢E [P+ N R% Buipmiy
£Z 50b 00 £85'0§ 08 §Z) 00 0£S 9s 05 B26°L 05 L 05 8.9'1¢ 0996 00 S6L'01 (o111 uonexel
NISTY
vE 09y 0% 692 045 0BBEZ L 00 088's SLEC 00 408 AT Qs $85°98¢C S8 L8 00 QD084 0S PEE jo vopesyeay
08 25> 0 519'9 19 ¥ 05 6EL 0B Qs Lig'9 g5 €L ov 86 at suojsuag
€1 2z 00 045'L 05 €2 000802 059 00 06%'S Q0 L% suopjeBysanu|
popad smiely
0Z 082 S€ €28'bT 5 S8 2 198'% 0Z 0t 098, e 00 QS¥'21 SZ 05 0% L2¥'T SLP SMapaly
Gujuuryy pue
a8 £te S 649°90L 15 6LE §2942'6 08 8s 0L QL¥'S 8L52 00 06£'€9 S8t 05 209 22 0z iv uopens|uwpy
ajey
Apy Bay 3 8IH 3 WH 3 SIH 3 SIH 3 sty
18300 10jBNSURNPY aanaaxy soBeuEp - - Jeupey

£10ZN0/81 01 €10Z/60/0Z POad LONIBSURS |

SISATYNY LSOO AWIL 6 dIS - SL0L0ZOEH - UONEASIUIWPY U| - PWIT (1} SanJadold W o




96 992

09 9£9'L

00

00 66}

0gs

00

00

00

00

00

00

[ [i]

00

00

00

00 00t

00 048

0Ll

00

T9 Qbz

09 9911

Sa v

218y
[ AN Bay

BIH

00 681

.- ]

3

SH

Q0 50L

g

09 TLL

36 1

00 02

oSt

00 06

0z

00 58T

et

05 289

3

sy

St

3

8JH

609't+t£ 3 . (dwiLl) 23ep 03 pa||iq S99} |ejoL

1eleL

S0P
pamnlasuf

Buipes)

ssauisng
10 98

Loy

1oul} i pue

A20j5 s)ES8Y
Jo uopes|eey

{fued pupy pue
Buisea) gH 1oul)
218 89)9|YaAa
uerd Auedatd
81988y

10 voes|ieay

sjosse
RGO 988y
Jo uanesyeay

uoqaQ
288y
1o uopesjjeay

/UCHPUD
|enuasseid

SUOIBUId

LVA Pue 3 Vd

jeBan

/0PWP
uQ spoday pue
suopebnsaau|

pouad sniejH

xeL
uopeiodiog

{Buprodss
yueq |2ul}
aszopoyabueys

{Bujuocdas
Aoimeys 12w}
Bujuue|d pue
ORI SiUWPY

3

SUH

1Bl

uDuE—m_m—_E_u_\(.

“sapnaaxy

JeBeuay

Joupe

d

L102/10/8) ©19102/20/6) pouad uonaesuesy
SISATYNY LSOO 3L 6 dIS - $20L0Z0SH - UONRASIUIWIPY uj - PaJIW || sa1ladold W o




0£8°c9EF (dwLl) 23ep 03 paj|Iq 593§ (KoL

28 e SOBZ'LIS  |6E LIG 09 €62'7Z 08 gvi 06 LZ¢'1L 9 8Y 0y 9v6'7IT  |TL 269 §2 29C'01 99 vz 15901

00 0ge 00059’ s 00 059"t cos Bujpery

60 9Lb §0S 52620y [0S 652 05 2t slot 05 64€'9 0822 05 182'c6 5851 00 iEL'L 0L 0L uopgexey

5)e88Y

55 £2¢ 05 LZ0'S Sl 8EY 00 684" 06 0L 05 2av'Ty G2 921 00 054 o5t 10 uofiegyeay

8sUO|SUad

9l llg 00 528'C TR 1} 00 091 0ot 00 09 5T 00552'e 05 L suopefipsaay|

popad smiElH

£8 9bE SLTYE'PE 52001 SL229'2 S2 9k 00 02¢'ZE 05 ¥8 sioypaId

Bujuuely pus

ZZ 662 O£ €96°LL1  |¥Z bES ST br0'LL OF [0L 0V 296'y sz oF 95v'68 ZL 6P §Z 08%'9 14 uoRenBiuIWpY

ajey
Ay Bay 3 8IH 3 8IH 3 SIH ¥ BIH 3 UM
8oL J0lENBIUWpY ) eAnnaaxy safeusyy Jaupied

LIQZILO/BL 01 ¥IOZ/EO/90  POLSd uonoRSUB )

SISATYNY LSOO JNIL 6 dIS - 8160020£9O - UOHEBRSILWPY Ul - PAjILUT I|ERIIND




0L8'c9E 3 (wil) 93ep 0} pajjiq 533y [eJoL

TZ 69 09 €CZ'0Z 08 +9 00 180"} ozL 00 92Z'y 8 9L 08 Z8¥'ZL *] ¥ x4 WP'T st 1oL

|oYpAD

a0 painaasun

\ 00 Buppeay

seaujeng

1 00 jo ajeg

oy

13u}) diss pue

¥I015 Se88Y

a0 10 uones(jesy

[Aped pijyy pus

Bujsee] dH j1ou))

210 sa|MYar

jueld Auadaud

81988y

] L] 10O uenes|jeay

19888

13410 s1e88y

o0 40 uopesyeay

ungeq

fesHyY

00 JO uopesyesy

woypasd

N Q0 |eualajaid

| oo SUO|Stdd

16 £8¢ Q9 L02'Z 9Lg 0% 29¢ TS Qosye L s v LVA Pue JAvd

ae |eBan

woPU P

uo spada pue

I 00 suopebBpsasy)

Go popad snjeiHy

LT

iy 00 aLo's 0612 000992 056 00 05€'9 ozl uopelodio)

(Bujpodas

jueq auy)

00 siapjoyatieyd

(Bujuodas

foimaEs jau))

Bujuued pue

802ZEC 00910'6 91 22 00 180" aci 05 02"t at g 0% Z82'p sZ 04 Do ¥’ 1l- 34 uopensjupy

[:21:37)
K Bay {3 I 3 SIH 3 SIH 3 8IH 3 U4
mol JoEnspwpy aapnoaxg - 1eBuepy " Jeumed

L10Z/A0/8L 01 910Z/20/61 powad uondesuel |
SISATYNY LSOJ JWIL 6 JiS - §L600C0LT - UORBASILIUPY W - PN 21epling




R M Properties | Limited - In Liquidation

Costs incurred in the period 19 July 2016 to 18 January 2017

Appendix C

Incurred to date

Av Ay
TASKS Rate Hrs £
STATUTORY AND ABMINISTRATIVE TASKS 250 4 1,333
File reviews
Bank account admimistranton (treasury)
Maintenanee of records
Reports to creditors
[REALISXTION OF ASSETS 370 B | 7,285
VAT compliance
TAXRTION 3 T,045)

Tax complance

Tolal costs




R M Properties Il Limited - In Administration
Casts incurred in the period 19 July 2016 to 18 January 2017

Appendix C

Incurred to date
Rv Hrly
TASKS Rate Hrs £
[STATUTORY AND ADMINISTHATIVE TASKS 231 4 TA67
File reviews
Bank account admuustraton {treasury)
Maneenance of records
Reports 1o creditors
[TAXATTON 300] 2 510]
Tax comphance
VAT complhance
‘Total costs 255'[ ki 1,077




Gulldate Limited - In Administration
Costs Incurred in the period 19 July 2016 to 18 January 2017

Appendix C

Incurred to date

Av Ay
TASKS Rate Hrs £
[STATOTORY AND ADMINISTRATIVE TASKS kb | 27 )

e reviews

Bank account administranon {treasury)
Mamntenance of records

Reports to creditors

[ TARETION

408 24 11,218

Tax comphance
VAT comphance

Yotal costs

3B 55 20,23




An extract from the Insolvency Rules 1986 relating to

creditors’ rights to request additional information from the
administrator

Rule 2 48A

M

@

3)

&

If

(2)  withun 21 days of receipe of a progress report under Rule 2 47 -
() asecured creditor, or
(u) an unsecured creditor wath the concurrence of at least 5% 1n value of the

unsecured creditors {including the creditor in question), or

(b)  with the permussion of the court upon an application made within that penod of
21 days, any unsecured creditor
makes a request 1n wanng to the admumstrator for further information about
remuneraton or expenses (other than pre-adminustration costs) set outin a
statement required by Rule 2 47(1){db) or (dc), the adnumistrator must, within 14
days of receipt of the request, comply with paragraph (2)

The admuustrator comples with this paragraph by esther -
()  providing all of the informanon asked for, or
{b)  so fac as the adminustrator considers that
() the ume or cost of preparanon of the mformanon would be excessive, or
(u) disclosure of the informauon would be prejudicial to the conduct of the
admunistraton or mught reasonably be expected to lead to violence against
any persomn, or
(m) the admumstrator 1s subject to an obligaton of confidennality 1n respect of
the information,
giving reasons for not providing all of the nformauon

Any creditor, who need not be the same as the creditor who requested further

informauon under paragraph (1), may apply to the court wathin 21 days of -

(a) the giving by the admunistrator of reasons for not providing all of the
informanon asked for, or

(b)  the expiry of the 14 days provided for n paragraph (1),

and the court may make such order as it thinks just

Without prejudice to the generality of paragraph (3), the order of the court under that
paragraph may extend the penod of 8 weeks provided for in Rule 2 109(1B) by such
further period as the court thinks just



An extract from the Insolvency Rules 1986 relating to

creditors' rights to challenge the administrator's remuneration or
expenses if excessive

Rule 2109

M

(14)

(1B)

)

&)

)

©)

Any secured creditor, or any unsecured creditor with esther the concurrence of art least
10% 1n value of the unsecured creditors (including thar creditor) or the permussion of
the court, may apply to the court for one or more of the orders 1n paragraph (4)

Applicaton may be made on the grounds that -

(a)  the remuneration charged by the admmistrator,

(b)  the basis fixed for the adminustrator's remuneration under Rule 2 106, ot

(c)  expenses iacurred by the admunistrator,

is or are, 1n all the circumstances, excessive or, mn the case of an application under sub-

paragraph (b), inappropriate

The applicatton must, subject to any order of the court under Rule 2 48A(4), be made
no later than 8 weeks after receipt by the applicant of the progress report whuch First
reports the charging of the remuneraton or the mcurring of the expenses mn queston
("the relevant report™)

The court may, 1f 1t thinks that no cause 1s shown for a reduction, distruss 1t without a
hearing but it shall not do so wathout giving the applicant at least 5 business days'
notice, upon receipt of which the applicant may require the court to List the application
for a withour notice hearing If the applicauon 1s not dismissed, the court shall fix a
venue for it to be heard, and give nouce to the applicant accordingly

The applicant shall, at least 14 days before the hearing, send o the admunistrator a
notice stating the venue and accompamed by a copy of the applicanon, and of any
evidence which the applicant intends to adduce 1n support of it

If the court considers the application to be well-founded, 1t must make one or more of

the following orders -

(a)  an order reducing the amount of remuneratton which the adnunistrator was
enttled to chatge

(b)  an order fixing the basis of remuneranion at a reduced rate or 2mount

(©  an order changing the basis of remuneranon

(d)  an order that some or all of the remuneraton or expenses 1n quesuon be treated
as not being expenses of the admumstraton

(&)  an order that the admimstrator or the admumstrator's personal representauve
pay to the company the amount of the excess of remuneration or expenses or
such part of the excess as the court may speafy

and may make any other order that 1t thinks just, but an order under sub-paragraph (b)

or (c) may be made only 1n respect of periods after the penod covered by the relevant

report

Unless the court orders otherwise, the costs of the application shall be paid by the
applicant, and are not payable as an expense of the admmstranon



Rule 2.47

(a} insant full
name(s) and
address(es) of
administrator(s)

(b) Insest date

The Insolvency Act 1986
Administrator’s progress report

Form 2.24B

Name of Company Company number
R M Properties | Limited 04313532 .
In the Court case number
High Court of Justice, Ghancery Division, 6547 of 2013
Companies Court
{full name of court)

We (a)

Trevor P O'Sullivan David Dunckley

Grant Thornton UK LLP Grant Thomton UK LLP
30 Finsbury Square 30 Finsbury Square
London London

EC2P 2vU EC2P 2YU

administrators of the abave company attach a progress report for the period

From Ta

(b) 18 July 2016 (b} 18 Januvary 2017

Signed

Joint Administrator

Dated 31 January 2017

Software Supplied by Tumkey Computer Technology Limited, Glasgow, Scotland




Rule 2.47

(a) Insert full
name(s) and
address(es) of
administrator{s)

(b} Insert date

Form 2.248

The Insolvency Act 1986
Administrator’s progress report

MName of Company Company number
R M Properties Il Linited 04313573
In the Court case number
High Court of Justice, Chancery Diviston, 6546 of 2013
Companies Court

{full name of court)

We (a)

Trevor P O'Sullivan Dawvid J Dunckley
Grant Thornton UK LLP Grant Thomton UK LLP
30 Finsbury Square 30 Finsbury Square
London London

EC2P 2YU EC2P 2YU

administrators of the above company attach a progress report for the penod

From To

(b} 19 July 2016 {b) 18 January 2017

Mﬂ&_
Signed

Joint Administrator

Dated 31 January 2017

Software Supplied by Tumkey Computer Technology Limited, Glasgow, Scotland



Rule 2.47

() Insert full
name(s) ang
address(as) of
administrator(s)

(b) insert date

The Insolvency Act 1986

Form 2.24B

Administrator’s progress report

Name of Company

Guildale Limited

Company number

098800C

In the
High Court of Justice, Chancery Division,
Companies Court

(full name of court)

Court case number
790 of 2014

We (a)

Trevor P O'Sullivan
Grant Thornton UK LLP
30 Finsbury Squarse
London

EC2P 2vU

David J Dunckley
Grant Thornton UK LLP
30 Finsbury Square
London

EC2P 2YU

administrators of the above company attach a progress report for the pertod

From

To

(b) 19 July 2016

{b) 18 January 2017

el

Signed

Jont Adminestrator

Dated 31 January 2017

Software Supplied by Turnkey Computer Technology Limited, Glasgow, Scolland




